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Western Community Action
1400 South Saratoga St

Marshall, MN  56258

507-537-7628

Transportation.Marshall@wcainc.org
www.wcainc.org/transit

Minnesota Relay: 1-800-627-3529

Route Information

 

1.  Have fare ready when entering.  
2.  Wear shirts and shoes.  Rollar Blades, Skate Boards,  
     and Bikes must be carried on and off the bus. 
3.  Always wear seatbelts.  Keep yourself and children with        
     you, seated and buckled until bus is completely stopped.  
4.  Refrain from smoking or carrying a lit cigarette, cigar, or
     pipe in and around the vehicle.  
5.  Keep all food and drinks closed while aboard the vehicle.
6.  Avoid blocking the aisle with objects and parcels.      

7.  Keep animals kenneled unless performing a service.             
 They must be under control at all times. 
 

8.  Weapons are prohibited except for firearms that are
     unloaded and cased at all times.   

 

9.  Never carry flammable liquids or automobile or marine
      batteries onto the bus.    

10. All electronics must be placed on mute and headset 
     must be used with audio devices.   
11. Never intentionally interfere with the bus driver’s 
     operation of the vehicle.  You can be suspended for 
     disruptive behavior, soiling and damaging vehicle
     according to Minnesota Statue 609.855.  

Rules for Riding

Blue 
RouteTo Broadmoor Valley - Departure Times

(AM) Schedule (PM) ScheduleLocation
8:30       10:30
8:35       10:35
8:40       10:40
8:45       10:45
8:50       10:50
8:55       10:55       
9:00       11:00
9:03       11:03  
9:04       11:04
9:05       11:05
9:06       11:06
9:11       11:11
9:15       11:15
9:18       11:18
9:20       11:20
9:25       11:25
9:26       11:26

2:30       4:30
2:35       4:35   
2:40       4:40
2:45       4:45
2:50       4:50
2:55       4:55
3:00       5:00
3:03       5:03
3:04       5:04
3:05       5:05
3:06       5:06
3:11       5:11
3:15       5:15   
3:18       5:18
3:20       5:20
3:25       5:25
3:26       5:26

               *6:30
               *6:35
               *6:40
               *6:45
               *6:50
               *6:55
               *7:00
               *7:03
               *7:04
               *7:05
               *7:06
               *7:11
               *7:15
               *7:18
               *7:20
               *7:25
               *7:26

 Community Transit
 Industrial Park
 Courthouse
 Whitney Lot
 Parkview Apartments
Hill Street Place
 Avera
 RC Square
 Birch Street
 SMSU Apartments
 SMSU Conference
 ACMC Mall Clinic
 Marshall Square
 Susan Drive
 Wal-Mart
 Broadmoor Valley
 WCA

WCA
Broadmoor Valley
Wal-Mart
Susan Drive
Marshall Square
ACMC Mall Clinic
SMSU Conference
SMSU Apartments
Birch Street
RC Square
Avera
Hill Street Place
Parkview Apts
Whitney Lot
Courthouse
Industrial Park
Community Transit

*7:30
*7:31
*7:40
*7:41
*7:45
*7:47
*7:50
*7:51
*7:52
*7:53
*7:55
*8:00
*8:05
*8:10
*8:15
*8:20
*8:25

9:30
9:31
9:40
9:41
9:45
9:47
9:50
9:51
9:52
9:53
9:55
10:00
10:05
10:10
10:15
10:20
10:25

3:30
3:31
3:40
3:41
3:45
3:47
3:50
3:51
3:52
3:53
3:55
4:00
4:05
4:10
4:15
4:20
4:25

5:30
5:31
5:40
5:41
5:45
5:47
5:50
5:51
5:52
5:53
5:55
6:00
6:05
6:10
6:15
6:20
6:25

*7:30
*7:31
*7:40
*7:41
*7:45
*7:47
*7:50
*7:51
*7:52
*7:53
*7:55
*8:00
*8:05
*8:10
*8:15
*8:20
*8:25

(AM) Schedule (PM) ScheduleLocation

To Industrial Park - Departure Times

Western Community Action

Effective June 14, 2010

Community Transit is committed to
providing non-discrimitory service

and informing customers about how
to request more information and
to file a discrimination complaint.

Western Community Action is an equal opportunity empoyer
An EOE/AA/ADA Employer.

Fare: $1.00/ride

Must be waiting at the stop prior 
to the departure time.

Route runs Monday - Friday

* Winter Hours - August 16 to May 14
* 7:30 AM -12:30 PM and 2:30 PM - 8:30 PM

Summer Hours - May 15 to Agust 15
8:30 AM - 12:30 PM and 2:30 PM - 6:30 PM

Hours are subject to change.



Western Community Action
    1400 South Saratoga St

Marshall, MN  56258

507-537-7628

Transportation.marshall@wcainc.org
 

www.wcainc.org/transit

Community Transit Route

Route Information
Fare: $1.oo/ride

Route runs Monday - Friday
7:00 AM - 7:00 PM

Must be waiting at the stop prior to the departure time.
 

 

 

Rules for Riding

Western Community Action

Location    1    2     3       4           5           6     7            8          9           10          11         12
YMCA  7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00
City Hall 7:05 8:05 9:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 1:05 2:05 3:05 4:05 5:05 6:05
Courthouse 7:07 8:07 9:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 1:07 2:07 3:07 4:07 5:07 6:07
Lyon Apt 7:09 8:09 9:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 1:09 2:09 3:09 4:09 5:09 6:09
Riverview Crt 7:09 8:09 9:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 1:09 2:09 3:09 4:09 5:09 6:09
Parkview Apts 7:13 8:13 9:13 10:13 11:13 12:13 1:13 2:13 3:13 4:13 5:13 6:13
4th /Lyon 7:15 8:15 9:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 1:15 2:15 3:15 4:15 5:15 6:15
N 4th St 7:17 8:17 9:17 10:17 11:17 12:17 1:17 2:17 3:17 4:17 5:17 6:17
Village Dr 7:19 8:19 9:19 10:19 11:19 12:19 1:19 2:19 3:19 4:19 5:19 6:19
Windsong 7:20 8:20 9:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 1:20 2:20 3:20 4:20 5:20 6:20
Birchwood 7:21 8:21 9:21 10:21 11:21 12:21 1:21 2:21 3:21 4:21 5:21 6:21
SMSU Apt 7:22 8:22 9:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 1:22 2:22 3:22 4:22 5:22 6:22
SMSU Conf      7:25 8:25 9:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 1:25 2:25 3:25 4:25 5:25 6:25
SMSU Apt 7:27 8:27 9:27 10:27 11:27 12:27 1:27 2:27 3:27 4:27 5:27 6:27
Peterson 7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30    11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30
Riverwind 7:31 8:31 9:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 1:31 2:31 3:31 4:31 5:31 6:31
Marshall Sq 7:32 8:32 9:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 1:32 2:32 3:32 4:32 5:32 6:32
Susan Drive 7:35 8:35 9:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 1:35 2:35 3:35 4:35 5:35 6:35
WalMart 7:40 8:40 9:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 1:40 2:40 3:40 4:40 5:40 6:40
Hyvee  7:43 8:43 9:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 1:43 2:43 3:43 4:43 5:43 6:43
Dogwood 7:45 8:45 9:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 1:45 2:45 3:45 4:45 5:45 6:45
City Side 7:47 8:47 9:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 1:47 2:47 3:47 4:47 5:47 6:47
Freedom Park 7:48 8:49 9:49 10:49 11:49 12:49 1:49 2:49 3:49 4:49 5:49 6:49
County Fair 7:50 8:50 9:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 1:50 2:50 3:50 4:50 5:50 6:50
YMCA   8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00

Departure Times

Red 
Route 

1.    Have fare ready when entering.
2.    Wear shirts and shoes.  Roller Blades, Skate Boards, 
        and Bikes must be carried on and o� bus.
3.    Always wear seatbelts.  Keep yourself and children with
        you, seated and buckled until bus is completely stopped.
4.    Refrain from smoking or carrying a lit cigarette, cigar, or
       pipe in and around vehicle.
5.    Keep all food and drinks closed while aboard the vehicle.
6.    Avoid blocking the aisle with objects and parcels.
7.    Keep animals kenneled unless performing a service.
        They must be under control at all times.
8.    Weapons are prohibited except for �rearm that are
       unloaded and cased at all times.
9.    Never carry �ammable liquids or automobile or marine
        batteries on the bus. 
10.  All electronics must be placed on mute and headset 
        must be used with audio devices.
11.  Never intentionally interfere with the bus driver’s 
        operation of the vehicle.  You can be suspended for
        disruptive behavior, soiling and damaging vehicle
        according to Minnesota Statue 609.855.  

Minnesota Relay: 1-800-627-3529

Community Transit is committed to providing non discrimitory
service, and informing customers about how to request more

information and to �le a discrimination complaint.  

Western Community Action is an equal opportunity employer.
An EOE/AA/ADA Employer.
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